




19" EIA 
Wall Mount Swing Rack

24SR, 36SR &48SR

6	 Great Lakes Case & Cabinet Co., Inc. Great Lakes Case & Cabinet Co., Inc.	 3

Step 2
Mount the rear assembly to the wall with four lag screws (These are not 
provided. The customer is to determine for type of wall). Mounting locations 
are as shown.

Install the 19" EIA Swing Frame by retracting both pins. The pins can be locked 
out for ease of assembly by retracting the outside pin into the slot provided. 
The retractable pins are to be near the front of the Swing Frame when 
installing. 

Release the lower pin then, align the top pin to the top receptacle and release 
pin. Place 1/4-20 Screw through the hole in bottom (opposite pin hinge). 
Assemble spacer on exposed threads on inside of swing rack and close 
Swing Frame. Tighten screw by screwing into pem nut in Swing Frame. 
Repeat screw/spacer assembly for top. Finally, tighten 8 screws on the top 
and bottom braces.

Left Hand Assembly Shown

Part No.	 H	 W	D	R  MU
GL24SR	 24.512"	 20.562"	 18.00"	 12
GL36SR	 36.763"	 20.562"	 18.00"	 19
GL48SR	 48.763"	 20.562"	 18.00"	 26

General Information

The 24SR and 36SR frames are made of 14 Ga. Steel. The 48SR 
is made of 12 Ga. Steel. All frames are 4.00" deep with mounting 
front and rear. All mounting holes are tapped #12-24.

Mounts to most wall types with 5/16" hardware 
(hardware not included)

All Swing Racks have a 100 lb. weight capacity.

Mounting 
Dimensions

Receptacles for Pivot Pins
1 in top, 1 in bottom

Retractable Pivot Pins (qty. 2)

19" Swing 
Frame 

Assembly

Height

16.00"1/4 -20 screw

1/4 -20 screw





4	 Great Lakes Case & Cabinet Co., Inc. Great Lakes Case & Cabinet Co., Inc.	 5

Step 1. 
Place the back brace onto the four threaded studs on the two side brace 
assemblies. Secure with four #10-32 nylon acorn nuts. Tighten with 3/8" nut 
driver.

Install the top/bottom braces to the outside of the two side brace assemblies 
with eight #10-32 x 1/4" Phillips Pan Head screws, but do not tighten screws. 
The large formed edge of the top/bottom braces mount towards the rear and 
the inside of the swing rack.

Top/Bottom Brace (qty. 2)
Phillips Pan Head Screws
#10-32 x 1/4" long (qty. 8)

Side Brace 
Assembly 
(qty. 2)

Phillips Pan Head Screw
#10-32 x 1/4" long

Top/Bottom Brace

Back Brace (qty. 1)

Nylon Acorn Nuts
(black) #10-32 
threads (qty. 4)

PARTS LIST: #24SR, 36SR, 48SR
	 Item No.	 COMPONENT	 Qty.
	 1 	T op and Bottom Brace	 2
	 2 	Swi ng Frame Assembly	 1
	 3 	Side  Brace Assembly 	 2
	 4 	Rea r Brace Panel	 1
	 5 	 #10-32 Acorn Nut, Black, Self locking	 4
	 6 	 #10-32 x 1/4" Phil Pan HD Screws, type 23, black 	 8
	 7 	 #12-32 x 1/2" PHIL Pan HD Screws, type 23, black 	 50
	 8	 1/4 - 20 x 3/4"L Phil 82o flat head screw 	 2
		w  /nylon locking pellet		
	 9	 Black nylon spacer (0.50 od, 0.26 id 0.187 th)	 2

TOOLS REQUIRED: 3/8" nut driver, phillips head screwdriver
Special Note: Item #7 used to mount equipment to swing rack.

1

6

6

2

6

6

3

5

8&9

3

1

5

4








